To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM DIXON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECOF 03-(08 - 2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM DIXON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves April 3. Nature of conveyance:	<i>∞-10-00</i>	
WILLIAM DIXON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes Additional name(s) of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance:		284911 d original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Street Address: 10103 CARROLL CANYON ROAD	1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM DIXON O FEB 10 7000 2 Name: POLESE COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address: Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes TRADEHIE	Internal Address:
Change of Name Change of Name City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92131	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92131 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92131 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/415,698 Additional numbers attached? Pes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, ESQ. Internal Address: CHARMASSON & BUCHACA Street Address: CHARMASSON & BUCHACA Street Address: CHARMASSON & BUCHACA Street Address: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, SUITE 150 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92108 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/415,698 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	10103 CARROLL CANYON ROAD
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/415,698 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 36 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, ESQ. Internal Address: CHARMASSON & BUCHACA Street Address: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, SUITE 150 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92108 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 36/2000 DNGIVEN 00000149 09415698 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN D. BUCHACA Name of Person Signing Signature 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FEBS 8.2000 Name of Person Signing Signature	Other	City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92131
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/415,698 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, ESQ. Internal Address: CHARMASSON & BUCHACA Street Address: CHARMASSON & BUCHACA Street Address: Deposit account number: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, SUITE 150 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92108 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Street Address: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Deposit account number: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, SUITE 150 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92108 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN D. BUCHACA Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Execution Date: January 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🕉 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/415,698 Additional numbers attached? Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, ESQ. Internal Address: CHARMASSON & BUCHACA Street Address: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, SUITE 150 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92108 City: S	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:JOHN_DBUCHACA, ESQ	09/415,698	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Internal Address: CHARMASSON & BUCHACA Street Address: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, SUITE 150 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92108 City: SAN DIEGO		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, SUITE 150 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92108 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 26/2000 DNGUYEN 00000149 09415698 TC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN D. BUCHACA Name of Person Signing Cathering the control of the contro	Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, SUITE 150 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92108 City: SAN DIEGO Not Use This space if paying by deposit account) D6/2000 DNGUYEN 00000149 09415698 C:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN D. BUCHACA Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FEB 8 2000 Date	Internal Address: CHARMASSON & BUCHACA	∑ Enclosed
City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92108 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 9		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN D. BUCHACA Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE TO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FIE 13 8 2000 Signature Date		8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN D. BUCHACA Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FIE 13 8 2000 Signature Date	, —————————————————————————————————————	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN D. BUCHACA Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN D. BUCHACA Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, WILLIAM DIXON resident of Escondido, California hereinafter called Assignor, POLESE COMPANY, INC. hereinafter called sell and assign to: Assignee, a One Hundred percent (100%) of his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in: HEAT DISSIPATING ALUMINUM SILICON CARBIDE COMPOSITE MANUFACTURING METHOD invented by FRANK J. POLESE, STEPHEN PATRICK NOOTENS, RAYMOND J. ROSZKOWICZ, JACK A. RUBIN, WALTER V. CHICHRA, ANTHONY P. GRODIO, VALD OCHER, HENRY ESCALANTE, WILLIAM DIXON, STUART WEINSHANKER, DAVID L. ROSE, and MICHAEL J. SINGER as described in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith and any and all applications for patent in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application and authorized and request any official whose duty is to issue patents on said improvement or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known the Assignor respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed on Jan 14th, 2000, at Escondido, CA., State of California.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

Notary on 1-20-00, before me, Debrah A. Liwa, public, personally appeared WILLIAM DIXON, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me the he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person, acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DEBORAH A. LIMA COMM. #1160389 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA

SEAL

1663ASN9.112

PATENT REEL: 010586 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 02/10/2000